
1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

S 

Attention of Importers/Custom Brokers/ Custodians /Shipping Agents /Trade and Public is 
invited to the Public Notice No.13/2022 dated 19.12.2022 inviting applications for empanelment 
of Chartered Engineers for Examination/Waluation of imported Second hand machinery/goods. 

2. In this connection, based on the sound academic background and expertise / experience 
in the field of Valuation of Second hand machineries and based on the their performance, the 
following Chartered Engineers are empanelled for the valuation of Second hand machineries of 

No. 

ftT F 314h 
f4T 9c8,TT BTqT Rel Custom House, New Harbour Estate 

t- 628 004 / Thoothukudi - 628004. 
GRHIT/ Tel: 0461 2352655, 2352633 54T/ Fax 0461 2352019 

C.No. VIl/48/03/2020-Pol. 

Name of the Chatered 

Engineer 

P. Joseph Jebaraj 

K. Raja Mohamed lqbal 

Sub: Empanelment of Chartered Engineers for Examination/Valuation 
of Second hand machinerylgoods, etc. - Reg. 

S. Ranganathan 
Associates 

P. Senthoor Pandian 

Dr. K. Krishnamurthy 

fa 

M/s TSK Engineers 
Pvt. Ltd. 

ars/ Ministry of Finance 

T. Shashi Kumar- MD 

tg fTT/ Department of Revenue 

P. Mohanasundaram 

M/s 

Chartered Engineers & 
Valuers Pvt.Ltd 
(Shri. S. Ayyappan 
MD) 

trq/ Ofice of the Commissioner of Customs 

Valueguru 

PUBLIC NOTICE No. 18 /2023 

Qualification 

BE (Mechanical), MIE 

BE, M. Tech., AMIE, 94428-35190 
M.C.I, M.J.S.T.E. 

Authorised CEs: 
S.Ranganathan 

B.E.(Mech) 
E.Ramesh-B.E), MIE 
A.Sundararajan 

B.E.(Mech),AMIE 
BE,F.I.E., FIV. 

B.E.(Mech), 
ME(Production 
Engineering), 

Date: 16.06.2023 

PhD.(ME), FIE,FIV 

Authorised CEs: 
E. Ramanan - BE(AMIE) 

B.Tech MIE,MIV 

Authorised CEs: 
Prince R -BE,AMIE, 
B.K. Pravin- BE AMIE 

V.G.Rajesh-BE,AMIE 

Contact No. 

77086-60922 

97893-72490 
95971-65065 

94433-19070 

98427-22881 

97500-29409 
99405-33724 

98422-05530 

98418-47198 
82483-32951 

Category 

General & Printing 
Machinery 
Mechanical Engineering 

and General Machinery 
Mechanical Engineering 
and General Machinery 

Textile, Printing and 
General Machineries 
Textile & 

Machinery, 
Machinery 

General Machinery 

Textile 

Machinery, 
Machinery 

Printing 
General 

Printing 
General 

Printing/Textile/Electrical 
Electronics/ Plant 
& Machinery & Other 
General machinery 

all kinds viz. Textile/Printing/Electrical/General etc. imported through the port of Tuticorin. 



10 

11 

12 

13 

7 

14 

Assure 
Engineers 
(Shri 
Proprietor) 

Chartered 

Blaze Associates 

To 

Jagdishwaran S. Sakthi, BE, AMIE 

S. Venkatesan - Proprietor 

Harish Ramanathan 

T.H. Shenbagaraj 

M. Vijaya Sankar 

Dr. P. Senthil Kumar, 

Authorised CEs: 
Esakki Raja, BE, AMIE 

D. Gopala Krishnan 
BE, MBA, AMIE 
Authorised CEs: 
K. Jaganathan, BE, 
AMIE 

C. Vishnupriya-B.Tech 
AMIE 

Notice Board, 

S. Sarathkumar 
B.E,AMIE 

B.E.(ME), M.Sc.(ME) 
M.Sc (Plant & 

Machinery Valuation), 
MIE 

BE (ME), F.I.V, M.L.E, 

BE (Mechanical), 
M.B.A (Marketing ), FIV 
BE(ME),Phd. (ME) 
MIE 

96013-51171 
86675-09523 

87545-51141 

96771-27979 

94431-27920 

90470-27796 

70105-02913 

Mechanical and Ge ral 

Machinery 

Mechanical, 
Offshore, 

Difficulties if any, may be brought to the notice of this office. 

Marine, 
Electronics, 

Medical Equipments and 
General Goods 

3 The Chatered Engineers empanelled by the Commissioner of Customs, Tuticorin are 
required to prepare their report with Professional expertise, integrity and fairness and as per 
the instructions contained in CBIC Circular No.07/2020- Cus.dated 05.02.2020, after thorough verification/examination of goods. They are further required to submit yearly Self Appraisal 
Report containing the full description of the machineries examined and the value appraised by them and submit the same to the Commissioner of Customs before 30th April of every financial year so as to assess their performance and to decide as to whether they are fit for 

4 If self appraisal is not submitted in time or found involved in any offence relating to 

Genet 

Mechanical and General 
Machinery 

5 The importers/Custom Brokers may make use of the services of any of the empanelled Chartered Engineers for the valuation of the machinery/goods referred by the Customs Department. The service charges claimed by the Chartered Engineers for the valuation done by them shall be borne by the importers. At the same time, the certificate issued by the 

EDI Section, Customs House, Tuticorin for uploading in the website. 

General, Textile and 
Printing Machinery 
General Machinery 

6 This Public Notice supersedes all earlier Public Notices issued by this Office regarding empanelment of Chartered Engineers. This panel is valid for a period of one year from the date of issue and will be reviewed thereafter. 

Mechanical Engineering 
and General Machinery 

(K.V.V.G DIWAKAR) 
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 

Copy submitted to :The Chief Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Trichy, 

continuing in the panel of Chartered Engineers the next year. 

Customs classification/valuation etc., their empanelment is liable to be withdrawn. 

empanelled engineers will be advisory in nature and shall not be binding on the department. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

