

वित्त मंत्रालय / Ministry of Finance राजस्व विभाग/ Department of Revenue सीमा शुल्क आयुक्त कार्यालय/ Office of the Commissioner of Customs सीमा शुल्कगृह,नयी हारबर एस्टेट/ Custom House, New Harbour Estate तूत्तुक्कुडी– 628 004 / Thoothukudi – 628004. दूरभाष/ Tel: 0461 2352655, 2352633 फैक्स/ Fax 0461 2352019

C.No. VIII/48/03/2020-Pol.

Date: 16.06.2023

PUBLIC NOTICE No. 18 /2023

Sub: Empanelment of Chartered Engineers for Examination/Valuation of Second hand machinery/goods, etc. - Reg.

* * *

Attention of Importers/Custom Brokers/ Custodians /Shipping Agents /Trade and Public is invited to the Public Notice No.13/2022 dated 19.12.2022 inviting applications for empanelment of Chartered Engineers for Examination/Valuation of imported Second hand machinery/goods.

2. In this connection, based on the sound academic background and expertise / experience in the field of Valuation of Second hand machineries and based on the their performance, the following Chartered Engineers are empanelled for the valuation of Second hand machineries of all kinds viz. Textile/Printing/Electrical/General etc. imported through the port of Tuticorin.

SI. No.	Name of the Chartered Engineer	Qualification	Contact No.	Category
1	P. Joseph Jebaraj	BE, M. Tech., AMIE, M.C.I, M.I.S.T.E.	94428-35190	General & Printing Machinery
2	K. Raja Mohamed Iqbal	BE (Mechanical), MIE	77086-60922	Mechanical Engineering and General Machinery
3	S. Ranganathan & Associates	Authorised CEs: S.Ranganathan- B.E.(Mech) E.Ramesh-B.E),MIE A.Sundararajan- B.E.(Mech),AMIE	97893-72490 95971-65065	Mechanical Engineering and General Machinery
4	P. Senthoor Pandian	BE ,F.I.E., F.I.V.	94433-19070	Textile, Printing and General Machineries
5	Dr. K. Krishnamurthy	B.E.(Mech), ME(Production Engineering), PhD.(ME), FIE,FIV	98427-22881	Textile & Printing Machinery, General Machinery
6	M/s TSK Engineers Pvt. Ltd. T. Shashi Kumar- MD	Authorised CEs: E. Ramanan - BE(AMIE)	97500-29409 99405-33724	General Machinery
7	P . Mohanasundaram	B.Tech MIE,MIV	98422-05530	Textile & Printing Machinery, General Machinery
8	M/s Valueguru Chartered Engineers & Valuers Pvt.Ltd (Shri. S. Ayyappan- MD)	Authorised CEs: Prince R -BE,AMIE, B.K. Pravin- BE AMIE V.G.Rajesh-BE,AMIE	98418-47198 82483-32951	Printing/Textile/Electrical/ Electronics/ Plant & Machinery & Other General machinery

9	Assure Chartered	Authorised CEs:	96013-51171	Mechanical and Geeral
	Engineers	Esakki Raja, BE, AMIE	86675-09523	Mechanical and General Machinery
	(Shri Jagdishwaran	S. Sakthi, BE, AMIE		
	Proprietor)	D. Gopala Krishnan BE, MBA, AMIE		
10	Blaze Associates	Authorised CEs:	97545 54444	Mechanical, Marine, Offshore, Electronics, Medical Equipments and General Goods
	S. Venkatesan - Proprietor	K. Jaganathan, BE, AMIE C. Vishnupriya-B.Tech	Of M	
		AMIE		
		S. SarathKumar- B.E,AMIE		
11	Harish Ramanathan	B.E.(ME),M.Sc.(ME) M.Sc (Plant & Machinery Valuation), MIE	96771-27979	Mechanical and General Machinery
12	T. H. Shenbagaraj	BE (ME), F.I.V, M.I.E,	94431-27920	General, Textile and Printing Machinery
13	M. Vijaya Sankar	BE (Mechanical), M.B.A (Marketing), FIV	90470-27796	General Machinery
14	Dr. P. Senthil Kumar,	BE(ME),Phd. (ME) MIE	70105-02913	Mechanical Engineering and General Machinery

3. The Chartered Engineers empanelled by the Commissioner of Customs, Tuticorin are required to prepare their report with Professional expertise, integrity and fairness and as per the instructions contained in CBIC Circular No.07/2020- Cus.dated 05.02.2020, after thorough verification/examination of goods. They are further required to submit yearly Self Appraisal Report containing the full description of the machineries examined and the value appraised by them and submit the same to the Commissioner of Customs before 30th April of every financial year so as to assess their performance and to decide as to whether they are fit for continuing in the panel of Chartered Engineers the next year.

4. If self appraisal is not submitted in time or found involved in any offence relating to Customs classification/valuation etc., their empanelment is liable to be withdrawn.

5. The importers/Custom Brokers may make use of the services of any of the empanelled Chartered Engineers for the valuation of the machinery/goods referred by the Customs Department. The service charges claimed by the Chartered Engineers for the valuation done by them shall be borne by the importers. At the same time, the certificate issued by the empanelled engineers will be advisory in nature and shall not be binding on the department.

6. This Public Notice supersedes all earlier Public Notices issued by this Office regarding empanelment of Chartered Engineers. This panel is valid for a period of one year from the date of issue and will be reviewed thereafter.

7. Difficulties if any, may be brought to the notice of this office.

Kulbuikar (K.V.V.G DIWAKAR) COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

To Notice Board, EDI Section , Customs House, Tuticorin for uploading in the website.

Copy submitted to : The Chief Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Trichy,